neuropsychological assessment, a question is raised to 
whether the results of such measures are comparable to 
those used in person.

• Therefore, this study aimed to validate an online adaptation 
of the PDRT for detection of coached malingerers.  

Participants
• Two-hundred and eighty-two (282) volunteers were recruited 

from ResearchMatch.
• Participants were randomly assigned to the coached 

malingerers’ or control group. 

Participant Characteristics Coached Control

n (# female) 136 (104) 146 (123)

% English as first language 93.4% 94.5%